State Water Resources Control Board Division of Drinking Water

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF REVISED TOTAL COLIFORM RULE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM MONITORING
For public water systems serving more than 400 service connections OR 1,000 persons, OR wholesaler systems
(Includes triggered source monitoring reporting for Groundwater Rule compliance)

System Name System Number

City of Lomita 1910073

Sampling Period

Nonih September Year 2025

Number Number Number Total
Required Collected  Coliform Positives Number E.coli Positives

I. Routine Samples (see note 1) 25 25 1 0

19

. Repeat Samples following samples that are Total Coliform
Positive and £.cofi Negative (see notes 2, 10 and 11) 3 0 0

3. Repeat Samples [ollowing Routine Samples that are
Total Coliform Positive and E. coli Positive

(see notes 2, 3, 10and 11) 0 0 0

4. Coliform Treatment Technique (TT) Trigger Exceedance &
L.coli MCL. Computation for TC/E. coli Positive Samples
a. Totals (sum of columns) 25 28 1 0

b. 1140 or more samples collected in month, determine
percent of samples that are total coliform positive
| (total number positive/total number collected) x 100] =

N/A

¢. Did the system violate the £. coli MCL (see notes 2 through 5)? [ ves No

Did the system exceed... ...a Level 2 Coliform TT trigger? [ Yes No
(see notes 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 for trigger info)

I yes, see note N helow.,
...a Level I Coliform TT trigger? [(Yes [“INo
(see note 7 for trigger info)

1] ves, see note Y below.

3. Triggered Source Samples per Groundwater Rule 0
(see notes 12 and 13) 0 0

6. Invalidated Samples
(Note what samples, il any, were invalidated; the lab who authorized the invalidation; and when replacement samples
were collected. Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

7. Summary Completed By:

i A I 5
N;:nlu/Slgn:llurc " / e Date
VAN meshy \ % /: /7 Water Superintendent 10/9/2025
V (¥4

NOTES AND INSTRUCTIONS: 3
|. Routme samples include:

a. Samples required pursuant to 22 CCWScction 64423 and any addijonal samples required by an approved routine sample siting plan established pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64422,
b. Extra samples for systems with high source water turbidities that are using surface water or groundwater under direct influence of surface water and
do not practice filtration in compliance with regulations;
Notes 2-5 (boxed entries) are £. coli MCL violations and require immediate notification to the Division (22 CCR, Section 64426.1):
2o dv Lcoli positive repeat following a total coliform positive sample.
Sl toral coliforn posiive repeat, following an I:.coli positive rowtine sample.
4. Pailure 1o ake all required repeat samples followng an 1. coli positive rontine sample.
3. LFailure 1o test for 1. coliwhen any repeat sample tests positive for wotal colifiorm
0. Second Level | coliforn treatment technique trigger exceedance in a rolling 12-month period.
7. Level 1 Coliform Treatment Technique (TT) Triggers:
a. For systems collecting less than 40 samples, if two or more samples are total coliform positive, then the TT is exceeded and a Level | Assessment is required.
b. For systems collecting 40 or more samples. if more than 5.0 percent of samples collected are total coliform positive, then the TT is exceeded and a Level 1 Assessment is required.

. Ifa trigger is exceeded as a vesult of a total coliform positive repeat sample, the system must notify the Division by the end of business day, section 64424(c)
8. Contact the Division as soon as practical to arrange for the Division to conduct a Level 2 Assessment of the water system. The water system shall complete a Level 2
Assessment and submit it to the Division within 30 days of learning of the trigger exceedance.
9. Conduct a Level | Assessment as soon as practical that covers the minimum elements (22 CCR, Section 64426.8 (a)(2). Submit the report to the Division
within 30 days ol learning of the trigger excecdance.
10. Positive results and their associated repeat samples are to be tracked on the Coliforin Monitoring Worksheet.
I'1. Repeat samples must be collected within 24 hours of being notified of the positive results. At least 3 repeat samples must be collected for each total coliform positive sample.
12, For systems subject (o the Groundwater Rule: Positive results and the associated triggered source samples are to be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheet.
13. For triggered sample(s) required as a result of a total coliform routine positive sample, an /2.coli-positive triggered sample (boxed entry) requires
ision, Tier 1 public notification, and corrective action. Updated 8/4/2021

immediate notification to the Div



DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
TOTAL COLIFORM SUMMARY 2025

WATER SYSTEM: City of Lomita SYSTEM NO.: 1910073
Coliform Results (Present/Absent)
2025 JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE

LOCATIONS 7 | 114 | 1721 | 1/28 214 | 211 | 2118 | 220 | 225 | 34 | 3111 | 318 | 3i25 an | a8 | ans | a2 | 420 | s | 513 | 520 | 527 6/3 | 6110 | 617 | 6/24
1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001) Al afl Al A Al alerP AlAalAa]l Al A Al alalala
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002) A A A A Al Al A Al Al A] A A AlAalA|lAalAa]lalal ala Al Al Al A
1948 252nd St. (S13-003) Al Al Al A Al A A Al Al Aa] Al A AlAl Al alalalalala Al Aal Al A
24632 5. Moon St. ($13-004) Al AL A A Al Al A AlA|la] Al A AlAalAalalalalalala Al Al A]| A
25819 Hillworth (513-005) Al Al ala Al Al A AlAalAa]l ala AlAalAalAalalalalala Al Al Al A
25219 Pennsylvania Ave(513-008) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
2052 Dawn St .(A) A A A A A A A A
1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001) A
1905 W.259th St A
1913 W. 250th St. A

2025 JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

LOCATIONS 7 | we | 715 | 722 | 729 85 | 812 | 8119 | a6 w2 | o0 | 96 | 9r23 | 9r24 | 9130
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002) Al alafla]a Al a]l Al A Al Al Al A A
1948 252nd St. (513-003) Al Al A Al A Al a]l Al A Al Al AP A
24632 S. Moon St. (S13-004) Al alal Al A Al Al A A Al al ala A
25819 Hillworth Ave (S13-005) Al alAalAal]a Al a]l Al A Al Aal ala A
25219 Pennsylvania Ave(S13-008) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
1948 252nd St. (S13-003) A
1954 252nd St. A
1944 252nd St A

NOTE: For total coliform positive, include original total coliform positive results and set of repeat sample results.

Comments: _ ,/?

4

7 Vi
SIGNATURE: | /| é// VA mesh DATE: 10/9/2025
Watdr éufperim#nde t

State of California
SWRCB
Division of Drinking Water - Hollywood District



DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
CHLORINE RESIDUAL SUMMARY 2025

(mg/L)
WATER SYSTEM: City of Lomita SYSTEM NO.: 1910073
Residual Type:
Residuals by Location
2025 JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE

LOCATIONS 17 | 1-14 | 1-21 | 1-28 24 | 241 | 2118 | 220 | 225 | 34 | 3411 | 318 | 3-25 41 | 48 | 415 | 422 | 4128 | 56 | 513 | 5-20 | 527 63 | 6-10 | 6-17 | 6-24
1912 W, 258th St. ($13-001) 288 | 272 | 292 | 3.08 293 | 251 | 2.55 264 | 246 | 271 | 2096 | 258 273 | 282 | 263 | 249 | 248
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002) 265 | 236 | 297 | 207 2.80 | 296 | 2.55 276 | 275 | 266 | 293 | 2.44 279 | 253 | 240 | 235 | 284 | 229 | 258 | 2564 | 2.49 244 | 241 | 246 | 266
1948 252nd St. (S13-003) 266 | 254 | 266 | 296 272 | 273 | 253 263 | 264 | 276 | 3.00 | 2.57 271 | 275 | 258 | 211 | 276 | 226 | 2.45 | 247 | 2.43 249 | 249 | 242 | 243
24632 S. Moon St. (S13-004) 293 | 274 | 291 | 2.98 3.00 | 293 | 2.66 277 | 277 | 253 | 294 | 2.89 270 | 2.56 | 262 | 255 | 288 | 260 | 2.18 | 2.57 | 2.57 258 | 265 | 281 | 269
25819 Hillworth (S13-005) 241| 248 | 257 | 269 245 | 309 | 2.38 236 | 241 | 224 | 258 | 2.40 251 | 243 [ 220 | 216 | 227 | 213 | 226 | 227 | 1.99 221 | 215|197 | 1.98
25219 Pennsylvania Ave(S13-008) | 219 | 258 | 2.74 | 2.95 276 | 2.91 | 259 2.58 229 | 223 | 246 | 2.31 226 | 233 | 232 | 219
2052 Dawn St .(A) 282 | 273 | 268 | 3.03 303 | 3.00| 0.14 2.82
1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001) 2.20
1905 W. 259th St. 2.20
1913 W. 259th St. 1.76

2025 JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

LOCATIONS 74 | 78 | 7445 | 722 | 729 | 55 | 542 | 519 | 526 92 | 99 | 916 | 9-23 | 924 | 930
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002) 271 | 260 | 250 | 278 | 241 | 253 | 268 | 235 | 288 250 | 279 | 272 | 279 2,62
1948 252nd St. (S13-003) 200 | 247 | 251 | 226 | 212 | 200 | 217 | 235 | 2.30 227 | 263 | 249 | 2.36 2.41
24632 S. Moon St. (S13-004) 277 | 281 | 254 | 245 | 236 | 253 | 276 | 2.38 | 2.66 272 | 276 | 266 | 2.92 2.64
25819 Hillworth (S13-005) 197 | 208 | 208 | 184 | 190 | 2.05 | 2.07 | 2.05 | 2.22 215 | 241 | 237 | 2.27 2.09
25219 Pennsylvania Ave(S13-008) | 2.46 | 240 | 219 | 2.09 | 204 | 223 | 233 | 227 | 2.39 257 | 267 | 257 | 2.67 2.56
1948 252nd St. (S13-003) 2.50
1954 252nd St. 2.40
1944 252nd St. 2.60

i /7
/
/A,
r /4
Y 4
SIGNATURE: L J{L/; 7 . Van mesh DATE: 01912025

State of California
SWRCB
Division of Drinking Water - Hollywood District



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

11 September 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 2510155

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name: ~ Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:1st Week of September, 2025

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
09/02/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within cbmpliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Pro_sct: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2510155

94373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:1st Week of September, 2025 Received: 09/02/25 15:30

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  09/11/25
26315 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 2510155-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/02/25 7:16  Sampler: I W.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Iield Analyses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.5 N/A mg/L 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046

pll (Field) Field 8.51 N/A pH Units 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046

Temperature (Field) Field 24 N/A aC 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/02/25 09/03/25 2536002

I Coli SM 9223 A ‘ N/A P/IA 09/02/25 09/03/25 2536092

Plate Count SM9215B 7 1 500 CFU/ml 09/02/25 09/04/25 2536156 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/03/25 09/03/25 2536082
1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 2510155-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/02/25 6:59  Sampler: J. W.

Analyte Methad Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.27 N/A mg/L 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046

pII (Field) Field 8.44 N/A pH Units 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046

Temperature (Field) Field 27 N/A °C 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046
Wiicrobiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/02/25 09/03/25 2536092

I, Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/02/25 09/03/25 2536092

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/02/25 09/04/25 2536156 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/03/25 09/03/25 2536082

Page 2 of 4

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CiLsa

L.omita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:1st Week of September, 2025 Received:

Project Manager: John Williams

Work Order:

Reported: 09/

2510155
09/02/25 15:30

11/25

24635 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 2510155-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/02/25 6:44  Sampler: J W.

Analyte Method Result Rey.. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Iield Analyses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.72 N/A mg/L 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046

P” (Field) Field 8.44 N/A pH Units 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046

Temperature (Field) Ficld 259 N/A °C 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046
hicrobiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 09/02/25 09/03/25 2536092

L Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 09/02/25 09/03/25 2536092

Plate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/02/25 09/04/25 2536156  HT-08

seneral Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/03/25 09/03/25 2536082
25819 Hillworth Ave (S-13-004 Zone: 2) 2510155-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/02/25 7:32  Sampler: J. W.

Analyle Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.15 N/A mg/L 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046

pll (Field) Field 8.47 N/A pH Units 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046

Temperature (Field) Field 26.4 N/A o} 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046
NMicrobiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/02/25 09/03/25 2536092

. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/02/25 09/03/25 2536092

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/02/25 09/04/25 2536156  HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/03/25 09/03/25 2536082

Page 3 of 4

Post Office Box 329" San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

[HBCT

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:1st Week of September, 2025 Received:

Work Order:

2510155
09/02/25 15:30

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  09/11/25
25219 Pennsylvania Ave (513-008 Zone:1) 2510155-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/02/25 6:30  Sampler: I W.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.57 N/A mg/L 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046

pH (Field) Field 8.37 N/A pH Units 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046

Temperature (Field) Field 27.3 N/A °C 09/02/25 09/02/25 2536046
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/02/25 09/03/25 2536092

Li. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/02/25 09/03/25 2536092

Plate Caunt SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/02/25 09/04/25 2536156  HT-08

N

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/03/25 09/03/25 2536082

HT-08

ND

Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, inc,

Chain of Custody

2=1015%

Client City of Lomita System Numher Analysis Requested ‘_1
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue = Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073 = A“ﬁl".“(rT ;'ml: FIACTY, DRSIO
T In] 1. Free Chlovine - FLACT, N
- ) L " £
Phone # (316) 903-2243 Destinadion Luborators £ Calibration Date: Auwfo Calibrating
Fax # JX] Clinical Labaratory g DPD Reagent Fap.:
Project Standard Analysis RIVQCE Complianee i z 2. Total Chlorine - HACH, Pocket
.y Weekly Distribution Semples: st week of _— i T Colorimeter.
Sub Project September, 2025 = cl# Calibration date:_Aunto Calibrating
= DPD Reagent exp, date:
Coml.nents 1088 P 3. pH and Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by JH . i HQt1d
Date Time Sample Idenitification Matrix | Prosens | tvne |Botte #| TempC | pi | e | S % Calihration Date:
9/2/2025 | FHL 26315 Monte Vista ( §13-002 Zone:3) pW | 1,7 | 1D 1 2SS 10 04 3. 30x! 5
i " lopse 1948 W, 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 1 In 2 |20V F Y poad 227 [xlx
" vl e el 24635 8. Meon Ave. ( $13-004 Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 | 1D 3 TN YL o a5 | 2 PR x| x
" " ﬂf}%f» 25819 Hillworih Ave (5-13-005 Zone: 2) pw | 1.7 In 4 |20 |2 7 o 1.3 2 x| x
" " PE40 | 25219 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) nDw | 17 mn S EAVEYRY R LA3F %] x

Preservatives: (1) Nag8,04 (2)HOY

{3VHNO3  (4) NH4aC)

(5) H2S04 (6) NaZSQ3 (7) Cold (8) Other:

Matrin: BW.Drinking Water, WW-Wasie Water, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist,

. Type- [-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Speeial
Relinquisped By (Sign) - Print Name / Compuny bate / Time . P Received By (sign)
Lol fe el g John Williams /City of Lomita va20rs  [2 4 L /CLSB
Al Y Y g et il Y lei Tir [ CLSB w2025 [ A T fdantdes [/ o850

Shipped Via | |

. ' ' oot
Samples received: (%On ice -(_JYlIntact { ) Cuslodyseals Temp_>. » ()F (»é{C
—p

VI ) FedX | | Golden State | | UPS

| J€Fens | } Other

Page 1 of 1

=



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

16 September 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 2511044

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:2nd Week of September, 2025

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
09/09/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,
Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2511044

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:2nd Week of September, 2025 Received:  09/09/25 09:20

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  09/16/25
26315 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 2511044-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date: ~ 09/09/25 7:15  Sampler: O.B.

Analyle Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Kield Analyses

Ol Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.79 N/A mg/L 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123

plI (Field) Field 8.44 N/A pH Units 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123

Temperature (Field) Field 22 N/A i 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123
iicrobiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/09/25 09/10/25 2537180

£ Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/09/25 09/10/25 2537180

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/09/25 09/11/25 2537218  HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537149

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537149

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.19 0.10 5 NTU 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537149
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/10/25 09/10/25 2537118
1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 2511044-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/09/25 7:00 Sampler: O.B.
_ Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.1 N/A mg/L 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.53 N/A mg/L 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123

pH (Field) Field 8.33 N/A pH Units 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123

‘Temperature (Field) Field 26.3 ) N/A C 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/09/25 09/10/25 2537180

. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/09/25 09/10/25 2537180

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/09/25 09/11/25 2537218  HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537149

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537149

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537149
Ceneral Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/10/25 09/10/25 2537118

Page 2 of 4

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

@\g

Ciomb]

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2511044

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:2nd Week of September, 2025 Received:  09/09/25 09:20

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  09/16/25
24635 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 2511044-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/09/25 6:45  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Iield Analyses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123

C1 Res Total (Ficld) Field 2.76 N/A mg/L 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123

pH (Field) Field 8.24 N/A pH Units 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123

Temperature (Field) Field 25.8 N/A °C 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/09/25 09/10/25 2537180

L. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/09/25 09/10/25 2537180

AT T SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/09/25 09/11/25 2537218  HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537149

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537149

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.16 0.10 5 NTU 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537149
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/10/25 09/10/25 2537118
25819 Hillworth Ave (S-13-004 Zone: 2) 2511044-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/09/25 7:30  Sampler; O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Baich Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.09 N/A mg/L 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 241 N/A mg/L 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123

pH (Field) Field 8.37 N/A pH Units 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123

‘Temperature (Field) Field 255 N/A %« 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123
IMierobiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 09/09/25 09/10/25 2537180

. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/09/25 09/10/25 2537180

Mlate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/09/25 09/11/25 2537218 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537149

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537149

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.13 0.10 5 NTU 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537149
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/10/25 09/10/25 2537118

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue

Project: Standard Analysis

Work Order:

Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:2nd Week of September, 2025 Received:

2511044
09/09/25 09:20

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  09/16/25
25219 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 2511044-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date: ~ 09/09/25 6:30  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
itield Analyses

€1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.08 N/A mg/L 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.67 N/A mg/L 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123

pH (Field) Field H N/A pH Units 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123

Temperature (Field) Ficld 26.7 N/A g 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537123
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PlA 09/09/25 09/10/25 2537180

Li. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/09/25 09/10/25 2537180

DBlite Cit SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/09/25 09/11/25 2537218  HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537149

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537149

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 09/09/25 09/09/25 2537149
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/10/25 09/10/25 2537118

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8§ hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Page 4 of 4
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardinoe, inc.

. / ]‘\7/ Chain of Custody
| G A

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Reguested :
Address 24373 Walnut Avenee ~ Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 1916073 g-‘_ Analyzers used:
Y - ~ 1. Free Chlorine - HACITL, DRSN,
Phone # (310) 903-2243 Destination Laboraiory % - Calibration Date:  Awto Calibratin
Fax # [XI Clinicai Laboratory g F=° DPD Reagent Exp.;_3 Gon !‘2_01‘\5
Project Standard Analysis RWQCB Compliance 12151 |2 Total Chiorine - HACH, Pocket
. Weekly Distribution Samiples: 2nd week of VES =g = Colorimeter.

Sub Project September, 2025 S ol & |5 | |Cakibration date:_Auto Calibrating
C 1 = g DPD Reagent exp. date: Y6 JLO F

omments 1688 v - 3, pIf aid ‘Femperature - HACH,
Sampled by 0.8, _ Z 1O

Date Time Sample Idenitification Matrix | Preserv | Tvpe  |Bottle #] TempC | pH C:lzer:m CIEI':]‘:,[:E = Calibration Date:

9/9/2025 (31,5 26315 Monte Vista { $13-002 Zone:3) pW [ 1,7 | 1D PRI o Uzl (xlxlx ]
" HENE 1948 W. 252nd St. (513-003 Zone: 1) pw [ 17 ] b | 2 [0 3 8an |0 028y Ix[x]x ]
" "1 45 24635 8. Moon Ave. ( S13-004 Zone: 1) DW | 1,7 | 1D 3 :é bt |5 2H y_k_,gg S X[ x| x
" " :! S 25819 Hillworth Ave (8-13-005 Zone: 2) bW | 1,7 in 4 Eji) 5 &T"\ U (—-fj ':,Ej\ x| x [ x
" "4 At | 25219 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) | DW | 1,7 1D 5 _-'l‘b\T 2y | g;). J, LY ix]x|x

Preservatives: (1) NMax§05 (2) UC1T () HNO3  (4) NHACL

(5) 12804 (0) Na2S03 (7) Cold ($) Other;

Madvic: DW-Dirinking Water, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water, GW. Ground Waier, W-Well 1. Dist.
Type- i-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special

LReIingyish ed By (Sign) Print Name / Comparny

BDare / Time Received By (sign)

il Beie v
s /

Octavio Becerra / City of Lomita

9/9/2025 WRE; A/Z’ 0, /CLSB

1 i itae” () v Sy CLSB

L

9/9/2025__[f; 41 - amed o /0

Samples received: (%On ice ( ) Intact (- ) Custody seals Tempé; 2 { )F (K)/C/

Shipped Via l

| | 1 FedX | |Golden State | | UPS

| 1 Chiens ! | Other - Page_|_of 1

/

“ E ‘
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. ﬂv\a

i 2513 3

23 September 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 2511747

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name: Standard Analysis
Sub Project:  Weekly Dist. Samples:3rd Week of September, 2025

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
09/16/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.

Sincerely,

Vil

Stu Styles For Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

L.omita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis

Project Manager: John Williams

Work Order:
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:3rd Week of September, JReceived: 09/16/25 16:20
Reported: 09/23/25

2511747

26315 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3)

2511747-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date: 09/16/25 7:15 Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch  Qualifier
IField Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 09/16/25 09/16/25 2538111

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.72 N/A mg/L 09/16/25  09/16/25 2538111

pH (Field) Field 8.54 N/A  pHUnits  09/16/25  09/16/25 2538111

Temperature (Field) Field 22.1 N/A °C 09/16/25  09/16/25 2538111
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/16/25 09/17/25 2538115

£ Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/16/25 09/17/25 2538115

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/16/25 09/18/25 2538200 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L. 09/17/25 09/17/25 2538117

1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 2511747-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date: 09/16/25 7:00 Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.09 N/A mg/L 09/16/25 09/16/25 2538111

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.49 N/A mg/L 09/16/25 09/16/25 2538111

pH (Field) Field 8.51 N/A  pH Units 09/16/25 09/16/25 2538111
Temperature (Field) Field 26.1 N/A "C 09/16/25 09/16/25 2538111
Mierobiology Analyses

"Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/16/25 09/17/25 2538115

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/16/25 09/17/25 2538115

late Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/16/25 09/18/25 2538200 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L. 09/17/25 09/17125 2538117

Page 2 of 4

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402

(909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

L.omita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2511747
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:3rd Week of September, JReceived: 09/16/25 16:20

Project Manager: John Williams Reported: 09/23/25

24635 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1)

2511747-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date: 09/16/25 6:45 Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit ~ MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch  Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 09/16/25  09/16/25 2538111

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.66 N/A mg/L 09/16/25 09/16/25 2538111

plI (Field) Field 8.55 N/A  pH Units 09/16/25 09/16/25 2538111
‘Temperature (Field) Field (251 N/A 9 09/16/25  09/16/25 2538111
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 09/16/25 09/17/25 2538115

. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/16/25 09/17/25 2538115

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500  CFU/MmI 09/16/25 09/18/25 2538200 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/17/25 09/17/25 2538117

25819 Hillworth Ave (S-13-004 Zone: 2)

2511747-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date: 09/16/25 7:30 Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch  Qualifier
Flield Analyses

Cl Res I'ree (Iield) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 09/16/25 09/16/25 2538111

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.37 N/A mg/L 09/16/25 09/16/25 2538111

plI (Field) Field 8.51 N/A  pH Units 09/16/25 09/16/25 2538111

Temperature (Field) Field 24.7 N/A °C 09/16/25  09/16/25 2538111
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/16/25 09/17/25 2538115

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 09/16/25 09/17/25 2538115

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/16/25 09/18/25 2538200 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/17/25 09/17/25 2538117

Page 3 of 4

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:3rd Week of September, ZReceived: 09/16/25 16:20
Project Manager: John Williams

Work Order:

2511747

Reported: 09/23/25

25219 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1)

2511747-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date: 09/16/25 6:30 Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result  Rep.Limit MCL  Units Prepared  Analyzed Batch  Qualifier
Field Analyses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 09/16/25 09/16/25 2538111

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.57 N/A mg/L 09/16/25  09/16/25 2538111

pH (Field) Field 8.53 N/A pHUnits  09/16/25 09/16/25 2538111
Temperature (Field) Field 26.2 N/A °g 09/16/25  09/16/25 2538111
wviicrobiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/16/25 09/17/25 2538115

. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 09/16/25 09/17/25 2538115

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500  CFU/ml 09/16/25 09/18/25 2538200 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/17/25 09/17/25 2538117

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Page 4 of 4
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. g/ 0 /D
) Vs
- ,f/‘//

5

Chain of Custody

25 T_j}"f:.; 7 v

[Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested

Address 24373 Walnut Avenue = Comments:

: Lomita, CA 91717 19 l 0073 5 Analyzers used:
k) =
AN = i. Free Chlorine - HACH, DR890,

Phone # (310) 903-2243 Destination Laboratory g (?aliII::aliun(';)I:tee; Auto (.‘.aiihr'ating
Fox # |X] Clinical }.aboratory '§: DPD Reagent Exp.: 4 pis)
Project Standard Analpsis RWQCB Compliance i P 2. Tatal Chlorine - HACH, Pocket

. . Weekly Distribution Samples: 3rd week of , i Colorimeter,
:&’“b Project September, 2025 YES oe Calibration date:_Anto Calibrating
— : 0 DPD Reagent exp. date: L8
Comments 1088 Y 3. pH and Temperatore - HACI,
Sampled by G.B. > Ot

Date Time Sample Jdenitification Matwls | Presees | twpe  |Batele #] Tempe | pu CI;:‘:’M LL‘:‘I“I:IE 2 Calibration Date:

9/16/2025 [ 3 1% 26315 Monte Vista ( 513-002 Zone:3) pw | 1,7 | 1D 112311958 |0 05 1272 |xlx
" "1 00 1948 W, 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) pW | 17 | 1D 2 |26 8 5Y 0804 | 2.4 x| x

" "L \-15 24635 S. Moon Ave. ( S13-004 Zone: 1) bw | L7 1 3 |35 J & _qf; Q“Q,:‘J Tl I3l x

" " A 25819 Hillworth Ave ($~13-005 Zone: 2) Dw | 1,7 n 4 1143 8 51 () 32, 23 x| »

" " . | 25219 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) | DW | 1,7 | 1D 5 [20.L] &.55 C.0612.5F x| x

Prescrvativess (1) NSy (2)HCE (3) UNO3  (4) NHAC)

(&) H2804 (6) Na2803 (7) Cald (B) Other:

Matris: DW-Drinking Water, WAY Wante W atere, SV

V-Storm Waler, GW- Groand Water, WWell D- Dist,

Iy & Rowtine, 2-Repest, 3-Replacement, 4-Special
Relinguished By)YSign) Print Name / Company Date/ Timwe _ Received By (sign)
/ ‘; r Ly~ QOctavio Beeerra / City of Lomita W16/24)28 /4% %M/@E//é‘j‘“— /CLSB
- T S A i d CLSB 971672028 T — i e
R g/l Y oo Uy~ CLSFS (
Samples received: ('J)On icg () Intact { /), Custody seals Temp 15 ()F (‘\) C
Shipped Via | ] | | 1#edX | | Golden State | |UPS | | Cliens | | Other { Page | of 1




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

29 September 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 2512272

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of September, 2025

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
09/23/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2512272

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of September, 2025 Received:  09/23/25 14:59

Lomita CA, 91717 Praject Manager: John Williams Reported:  09/29/25
76315 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 2512272-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/23/25 T:15 Sampler:  0.B.

Analyle Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

O Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085

1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.79 N/A mg/L 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085

phl (Field) Field 8.52 N/A pH Units 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085

Temperature (Field) Field 4.7 N/A o 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 09/23/25 09/24/25 2539091

[ Cali SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/23/25 09/24/25 2539091

Plate Count SM9215B ND | 500 CFU/ml 09/23/25 09/25/25 2539165 HT-08
General Chemical Anal

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 ng/L 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539055

1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 2512272-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/23/25 7:30 Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
IField Analyses

1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.36 N/A mg/L 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085

ph (Field) Field 8.55 N/A pH Units 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085

Temperature (Field) Field 26.1 N/A e 19/23/25 09/23/25 2539085
Microbiology Analvses

Total Caliform SM 9223 P N/A P/A 019/23/25 09/24/25 2539091 Note

I" Cali SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/23/25 09/24/25 2539091

Plate Count SMO2(5B ND | 500 CFUMml 09/23/25 09/25/25 2539165 HT-08
General Chemical Analvses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539055

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088

Page 2 of 4



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

I roject: Standard Analysis

Work Order

Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of September, 2025 Received:

Project Manager: John Williams

Reported:

2512272
09/23/25 14:59

09/29/25

24635 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 2512272-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/23/25 6:45  Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

Ol Res Free (Field) Field 0.25 N/A mg/L 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085

1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.92 N/A mg/L 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085

pll (Field) Field 8.6 N/A pH Units 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085

Temperature (Field) Field 25.5 N/A Ll 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 N/A PIA 09/23/25 09/24/25 2539091

I Coli SM 9223 N/A PIA 09/23/25 09/24/25 2539091

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/23/25 09/25/25 2539165 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539055
25819 Hillworth Ave (S-13-004 Zone: 2) 2512272-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/23/25 7:00  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Pield Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.15 N/A my/L 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085

1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.27 N/A mg/L 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085

I (Field) Field 8.54 N/A pH Units 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085

Temperature (Field) Ficld 25.5 N/A @ 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085
Microbiology Analyses

lotal Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 09/23/25 09/24/25 2539091

I Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/23/25 09/24/25 2539091

Plate Count SM92158 ND | 500 CFU/mI 09/23/25 09/25/25 2539165 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539055

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693  Fax (909) 825-7696  ELAP Number 1088

Page 3 of 4



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2512272

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of September, 2025 Received: 09/23/25 14:59

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  09/29/25
25219 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 2512272-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/23/25 630 Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Barch Qualifier
Vield Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.08 N/A mg/L 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.67 N/A mg/L 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085

pHi (Field) Field 8.56 N/A pH Units 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085

Temperature (Field) Field 26.6 N/A °C 09/23/25 09/23/25 2539085
Microbiology Analyses

Total Colifarm S 9213 A N/A P/A 09/23/25 09/24/25 2539091

I Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/23/25 09/24/25 2539091

Plate Count SM92158 ND I 500 CFU/MmI 09/23/25 09/25/25 2539165 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 me/L 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539055

Note Notified John on 9-24-25, 1038

11-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

N[ Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Page 4 of 4
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Chinical Laboraforyhof San Bernardino, Inc.

T A e TRl ST T AR P S

R EAEHE

b

251227,

Chain of Custody

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue 4 Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 1916073 £ Analyzers used;
Phone # (310) 903-2243 Destination Lahoratory 2 I. Free Chlorine - I1ACT) DRY9D.
—— = Calibration Date:__Auto Cylibrating

Fax # |X] Clinical 1.ahoratory g DPD Reagent E“’m
Project Standard Analysis RWQCB Compliance i i 2. Total Chiorine - HACE, Pocket

. - Weekly Distribution Samples: 4th week of . ™ F Colorimeter,

Sub Preject September, 2025 VES o by Calibration date:_Auto Calibrating
Comments = DIPD Rengent exp. dates m 20 2:3:

1088 6 3. pH and Temperature - 1HACH,
Sampled by 0.8 = HOILd
Date Time Sample ldenitification Matrix | Presery | Type  §Roilde #| Tempo p ('I:l::rfnc (."“'::::w = Calibration Date:____

92372025 | 715 26315 Monte Vista ( $13-002 Zone:3) bw { 1,7 | 1D P 12436592 0.035] 4.7« x

" " 1#:30 1948 W. 252nd St. ($13-003 Zone: 1) W |- 1,7 | 1D 2 1261|855 1 0.06 | 2.361 [«

" " 1Lids 24635 8. Moon Ave. ( 513-004 Zone: 1) pw | 1.7 | 1D 3 1255|8601 025 12.92 is]x

" ERY 25819 Hillworth Ave (5-13-008 Zone: 2) pw | 1,7 i) 4 125.5] 884015 | 2.23 x|

" “ 16330 | 25219 Pennsylvania Ave (S13.008 Zone: 1) | DW | 1,7 | 1D 5 [26.6| 886! 008 NEr
Preservarives; (1) Na;8;05 (2)0CT (3} HNO3  (4) NHACT Matrin: DW-Drinling Water, W-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Disi.

(5) H2504 _[6) Na2503 (7) Cold (8} Gther: Type- 1-Ruoutine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special
MRelinquished By (Sign) Printf Name / Company Date / Time ______Received By (sign)
,'}j}) ; Octavio Becerra / City of Lomita 9/23/2025 ¥ A ﬂ,g ,/// /CLSB
. ‘_,f; i f iy, + ! CLSB 9/232025 15 L Aret Cisi
- ‘ k‘/ \/
. Samples received: (£} On ice ( YIntact () C ustodv seals Temp ? E (J)F ( 0{(

Shipped Via | ] l | | Fed X | | Golden Srmte | | UPS | | Client | | Other Page t of 1

E .




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

29 September 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 2512469

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Re-sampling 252nd St

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
09/24/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088

CL-58



Clinical Laboratory of Sa«n Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of rroject: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2512469

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Froject: Re-sampling 252nd St Received:  09/24/25 15:45

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  09/29/25
1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 2512469-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date: ~ 09/24/25 11:45  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0 N/A mg/L 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539085

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 25 N/A mg/L 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539085

pl (Field) Field 8.12 N/A pH Units 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539085

Temperature (Field) Field 21.5 N/A °C 09/24/25 00/24/25 2539085
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/24/25 09/25/25 2539146

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/24/25 09/25/25 2539146

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/24/25 09/26/25 2539204
1954 W. 252nd St. (Back-up (U)) 2512469-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/24/25 11:55  Sampler: 0O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539085

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.4 N/A mg/L 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539085

pH (Field) Field 8.03 N/A pH Units 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539085

Temperature (Field) Field 215 N/A °C 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539085
Microbiology Analyses

Tota) Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/24/25 09/25/25 2539146

L. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/24/25 09/25/25 2539146

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/24/25 09/26/25 2530204
1944 W. 252nd St. (Back-up (D)) 2512469-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/24/25 12:05  Sampler: 0.B.

Analyte Methad Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
IMield Analyses

C] Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539085

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.6 N/A mg/L 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539085

pH (Field) Field 8 N/A pH Units 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539085
Temperature (Field) Field 27.3 N/A °C 09/24/25 09/24/25 2539085
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/24/25 09/25/25 2539146

E Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/24/25 09/25/25 2539146

Plate Count SM9215B 2 1 500 CFU/ml 09/24/25 09/26/25 2539204

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Page 2 of 2
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Chain of Custody

ol "Lg 7 ub <7
Clignt City of Lomita System Number ) ) Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avepue 3 = Comnrents:
Lomita, CA 91717 1910072 E : Mlm{:]uw: FACTL, DREN
. e - o [, Free Chiorine - HACHL, 3
P;[iﬁnt # (31 0) 993-2243 D't"st.'n‘af.um Lethorafory :::: Catibration Date;  Auto Calibrating
Fax # : {X] Clinieal Laboratery gg DPD Reagent El’i)-i__j‘iﬁl 707
Project . Standuard Analysis RWQCE Compliance = 2. Tota) Chlorine - HACKL Pocket
. . . s . " = Colorimeter,
Sub Project Re-sampling 253md St YES o Calibration date:_Auto Calibeatin
Comments :’: prp Rcage‘nt expr date: 59 EQ\V i?.(.‘;zr
1088 i 3, ptl snd Temperature - HACH,
Sﬂmpied by 2.8 i HQ11d
Date Time Sample Idenkification Matrly | Preserv | Type  [Bottle #| Temp C ph ('%:I:'Linc (’;:n’:i;e =z Caljbration Date:
9/24/2025 [{ 11U R 1948 W, 252nd St. (513-003 Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 | 1D i 1235 B 000 2.5 |x
§ s 1954 W, 252nd St. (Back-np (U)) pw 7] W 2 1A% 1R O30 ey s
N " ULOS 1944 W. 252nd St. (Back-up (D)) pw | 1,7 [ | 3 leme 0 OIONHIE |
L3

Preservatives: (1) NagS0, 12 HCE (3} HNOY (B NHACL

(5), H2804 (6) Nu2503 (7} Cold (53 Other:

- P
Matrix: DW-Drinking Waler, WW-Waste Wiiter,

S'Y;—Slurm Water, GW- Ground Waier, W-Well 1 Dist.
©

3

Type- 1-Routing, 2-Repedt, 3-Replacement, 4-Spetlal
7 Relinguished BY (Sigr) Print Name / Compuny Date/ Time  } f»"\ yi » [ e E[Rgceﬁiea‘&vj(sigﬂ)
T fh. Qutavio Becerra / City of Lomita 92472025 f WA e ‘} AN AL J I gcnse
N, WEXED ZZ 2N r . 4 &Y
WA - ‘:‘j VAR ) i AT EASY ) i«%ﬁ Vadid s H 22/(544»/ WU(M‘» (O
; ‘ ) Samplcs eceived: MOI] fee { YIntaet ( )} Cust{@y seals: Temp Sﬁ { )F P{L
Shippei¥ia | ! | {1 FeaX | §GofdenState [ YUPS | |Cliem | | Other __* Page 1 of _1_




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

06 October 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 2512828

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:5th Week of September, 2025

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
09/30/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.

Sincerely,

]

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088

CL.88



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2512828
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:5th Week of September, 2025 Received:  09/30/25 15:36
Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  10/06/25

26315 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 2512828-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/30/25 7:15  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Methed " Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
l'ield Analyses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.11 N/A mg/L 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.62 N/A mg/L 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085

pH (Field) Field 8.54 N/A pH Units 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085

‘Temperature (Field) Field 25.1 N/A °C 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085
Mierobiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 09/30/25 10/01/25 2540093

£, Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 09/30/25 10/01/25 2540093

Plate Count SMY215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/30/25 10/02/25 2540167  HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540141

Odor Threshold EPA 140.3-M 1 1 3 TON 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540141

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.12 0.10 5 NTU 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540141
(eneral Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540064

1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 2512828-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/30/25 7:00 Sampler: 0O.B.
bﬂﬂlym Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.14 N/A ma/L 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.41 N/A mg/L 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085

pIT (Field) Field 8.49 N/A pH Units 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085

Temperature (Field) Field 27 N/A e 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085
Microbiology Analyses

‘Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 09/30/25 10/01/25 2540093

L. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/30/25 10/01/25 2540093

Plate Count $SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/Mmi 09/30/25 10/02/25 2540167  HT-08
(General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540141

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540141

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.11 0.10 5 NTU 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540141

Seneral Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N {NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540064

Page 2 of 4

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



CL-S8

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2512828

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:5th Week of September, 2025 Received:  09/30/25 15:36

[omita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  10/06/25
24635 S. Moon Ave. (513-004 Zone:1) 2512828-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/30/25 6:45  Sampler: O.B.

Analytle Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Ficld 0.08 N/A mg/L 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.64 N/A mg/L 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085

pH (Field) Field 8.39 N/A pH Units 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085

Temperature (Field) Field 5.2 N/A °C 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/30/25 10/01/25 2540093

K. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/30/25 10/01/25 2540093

Plate Count SMY215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/30/25 10/02/25 2540167  HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540141

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540141

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540141
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540064
25819 Hillworth Ave (S-13-004 Zone: 2) 2512828-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/30/25 7:30  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.12 N/A mg/L 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085

C1 Rtes Total (Field) Field 2.09 N/A mg/L 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085

pH (Field) Field 8.52 N/A pH Units 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085

Temperature (Ficld) Ficld 25.7 N/A °C 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/30/25 10/01/25 2540093

1. Cali SM 9223 A N/A PIA 09/30/25 10/01/25 2540093

Plate Count SMO215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/30/25 10/02/25 2540167  HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540141

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540141

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540141
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540064

Page 3 of 4
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

HS1D

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2512828

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:5th Week of September, 2025 Received:  09/30/25 15:36

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  10/06/25
25219 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 2512828-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  09/30/25 6:30  Sampler: 0.B.
{Analylc Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.3 N/A mg/L 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.56 N/A mg/L 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085

pH (Ficld) Field 8.29 N/A pH Units 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085

Temperature (Ficld) Field 26 N/A °C 09/30/25 09/30/25 2539085
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/30/25 10/01/25 2540093

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 09/30/25 10/01/25 2540093

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 09/30/25 10/02/25 2540167  HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540141

Odor Threshold IiPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540141

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540141
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 09/30/25 09/30/25 2540064

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time,

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Page 4 of 4
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. Chain of Custody
S /./ 2512818 |

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested

Address 24373 Walnut Avenue ' = Comments:

‘ Lomita, CA 91717 19100673 g Analyzers used:

Phonc # (310) 9032243 besination Laboratoy g Caibration Dt Auto Calvpating
Fax # IX] Clinical Laboratory §:’ g‘ TjPD Reagent EXi’J.: } y .
Project Standard Analysis RWOCB Compliance 3 e 5 2. Tatal Chlorine - HACH, Pocket

. Hieelkly Distribution Samples: 5th week of =3 | = Colorimeter.

Sub Project Septenber, 2025 YES o) KO- Calibration date:_Auto Calibratin

Comments F G| [DPD Reagent exp. date: 02 H
v - 3, pH and Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by Q.8 1088 z HQ!l1d
- . = “alibrati :
Date Time Sample Idenitification Matriv | Presery | Twype  [Bottle #| Temp € pH C!;Dz':rac c::::i:‘c "(.'?) Calibration Date:

9/30/2025 | 7219 26315 Monte Vista ( S13-002 Zone:3) pw | 1,7 | 1D I WE Y [Rsd [ Oul) (2.0 |x x]x
R 1948 W, 25204 St, (S13-003 Zone: 1) pw{ 1,7 | 1p 2 @1, A 1O (261 Ix] x|«
" " LG 24635 5. Moon Ave. ( S13-004 Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 | iD 3 Mg 3 1830 005268 Ix] x|«

" s T o) 25819 Hillworth Ave (S-13-005 Zone: 2) DWwW | 1,7 1D 4 25:.} 85}; ol 12.09 [x!x]|x
" " £ | 25219 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) | DW | L7 1D 5 176D 8.290n08 1250 [xx]x

Preservaflves: (1) Na8S0; (2) HO {3) HNO3  (4) NHACI

(5) H2804 (6) NaZ803 (7) Cold (8) Other:

Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Waler, SW-S1orm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist,
Type- 1-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special

(Relinquished fy (Sign) Print Nawme / Company Dute { Time . Received By fsign}
\)&M ‘ .. Octavio Becerra / City of Lomita 9/30/2025 ) A ; - /CLSR
= e el EA/#/L?W&M / CLSB 9/36/2025 A ﬂf E Qan Ldia//c.n‘\
- ,

Samples received: ( ()J’()n ic%( )Inta‘ct ( ) Custody seals Temp Z:j ( }F (//{ C

Shipped Via |

l

| [ 1 FedX | | GoldenState | |UPS | | Cllent | | Other
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CITY OF LOMITA
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

RAW WATER COLIFORM MONITORING
NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: LOMITA, CITY OF

SYSTEM NO: 1910073 MONTH: September YEAR: 2025

SOURCE NAME JANUARY February MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER| OCTOBER NOVEMBER | DECEMBER
WELL 13-5 W OFFLI OFFLJ OFFL OFFL OFFLI ‘W ‘wf/ OFFLI

TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EXAMPLES. 1 EG 1 pog neg. OF E NOT EN ST Y

FOR TOTAL COLIFORM POSITIVE RESULTS RECEIVED, INDICATE THE CONFIRMATION SAMPLES COLLECTED ON SUMMARY AND ATTACH THE LAB
RESULTS TO THIS PAGE.

COMMENTS:

e LT

Van Mesa

Wat /Superlntendent

Date:

10/9/2025




MONTHLY SUMMARY OF MONITORING
FOR SURFACE WATER TREATMENT REGULATIONS

System Name:  CITY OF LOMITA System No.: 1910073
Wholesaler

Name: WEST BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

Month: Septem ber Year: 2025

DISINFECTION PROCESS DATA
Disinfectant residual type: Free chlorine (including well sources)
I'ree chlorine (no well sources)

Chloramines (including well sources)

Chloramines (no well sources) X

No. of distribution system residual samples collected: 28

No. ol distribution system samples for HPC only: 0
‘Total No. residual and/or HPC samples collected: 28

No. o’ samples with no detectable residual and HPC is not measured: 0

No. of samples with no residual and HPC > 500 CFU/ml: 0

No. of samples for IHPC only and HPC > 500 CFU/ml: 0

‘Total No. of samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 CFU/ml: 0
Compute V =1 - Total No. samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 X 100 = 100

Total No. residual and/or HPC samples collected
Meets Standard (i.e. V > 95%) (Y/N)? Y

SUMMARY OF WATER QUALITY COMPLAINTS

Cieneral Complaints:

Type of Complaint Number [Corrective Actions Taken
‘T'aste/Odor 0
Color 0
Turbidity 0
Suspended Solids 0
Other (Describe) 0

Reports of Gastrointestinal lllness (Attach additional sheets if necessary):

Persons
Reporting Date Corrective Actions Taken

Explain any failure ol the standards and corrective action taken or planned (attach extra sheets if needed):

Note:
I. Refer to 191073-City (711\1(1-TCR Report for lcsl resul r total chlorine, frec chlorine, total coliform, E. Coli, HPC and Nitrate.

/ /// Date: 10/9/2025

Signature:

VaiyMesa, /Watef S;p’erlntendent



STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
DIVISION OF DRINKING WATER
LOS ANGELES REGION

GENERAL PHYSICAL SUMMARY

NAME OF WATER SVSTEM: N Clty of Comlta ]

SYSTEM NO: [ 1910073 T MONTH: T September ] YEAR: [2026 ]

MONTH: January February March Apri Ma June
SAMPLE s gL |E (& |5 |8 (¢ (2L |8 (5 (5 |§ lg |gE |E |2 |5 [ |2 [eS B |E O[5 [E |2 [gf | |5 |5 |§ |¢ (g |E (% |5 |f
locaton |8 |£g [& IS (8 (5 |8 |Fg8 (e [8 8 [2 I8 |EB [e |8 18 |2 |8 E8 [ |8 |8 |2 |& ER |8 (8 18 I3 |8 £g |2 |8 8 |3
1912 W, 259th 81, |
(S13-001) 121 |9:45AM|148 |ND |1 0.2 (211 |7:45am)152 |ND |1 ND__|3/4/25 |7:45am |16.3 ND |1 ND__ |4-1-25 [7:00am|17.2_|ND |t 0.17

1912 W. 25¢ih St.

(513-001) 218 [8:00am[15.7 |ND |1 ND 4-29-25 |8:00am [19.0 IND |1 0.22

26314 Monte Vista

(513-002) 114 J7:25am |15.0 |NO [1 ND_ [2/4  |8:00am|146 IND |1 ND__ [3/4r25 |7:30am |15.3 |ND |1 016 |4.125 |7:15am[16.3 IND |1 0.13_|5-8:25 ~ |7:45am [16.9 |ND |1 0.13 [8-3-26 _|7:45am }18.1
26314 Monte Vista

(513-002) 218 |7:45am|14.9 IND |1 ND 4-29-25 |7:45am[17.7 |ND__[1 0.10

26314 Monte Vista

(S13-002)

1948 252nd St.

(513-003) 114 |7:40am |150 |ND |1 ND_[225 |8:10am}163 IND |1 Nd 374125 |8:00am [17.1 [ND |1 ND__ [4.1-25 [8:00am|164_ |ND |1 ND__|5-6-26 [7:30am [18.5 [ND |1 0.16 |6-3-25 |7:30am |21.3
1048 252nd St

|(513-003) 128 [10:30an|14.8 [ND |1 0.38 4-29-25 |7:30am [18.2 [ND 1 0.24

1948 252nd St.

{513-003)

24632 S Moon St.

(513-004) 17 |7:35am [15.8 IND 1 041|214 7:00am|14.9 IND |1 ND__|34/26 |7:00am [15.8 [ND |1 ND__[4-1-26 [7:45am[16.7 IND |1 ND  |5-6-25 |7:15am [18.4 |ND |1 ND  |8-3-25 [7:15am]21.3
24832 S Moon St

(S13-004) 121 |9:00am [148 [ND |1 ND |25 [7:00am[16.1 IND 1 ND 4-29-25 |7:15am |17.2 [NO |1 0.10

26219 Pannsylanla

Ave(S13-008) |5-6-26 |7:00am [19.6 |ND |1 ND__ [6-3-25 [7:00am [23.1
2500 PCH

(S-13.005) 17 |6:30am [17.0 _|ND |1 ND |21t [7:30am[16.3 |ND__ |1 ND__|3/4/25 |7:15am [17.4 [ND |1 ND _ [4-1-25 [7:30am [18.0 |ND |1 ND

2500 PCH

{S-13-005) 128 |9:30am [16.1 |ND |1 0.28 i 4-29-25 |8:15am |19.7 ND |1 0.26

25819 Hillworth(S-

13-005) 5826 |8:00am [19.5 |ND |1 ND_ |6-325 |8:00am |21.5
MONTH: Jul Augyst September October November Decem|

; § 2 5 F 1, g 1, :

SAMPLE e |22 |8 |5 (5 |8 |z (eS| |8 |5 [ |¢ (g2 |B |5 |5 (8 |g¢ (e |E |5 [& |§ [g¢ (g |E (& |5 Iz |g |pd |E 5 |8
focaron 8 |F% & |8 |8 |& |8 fEF /& [8 [8 | /3 |€% |e¢ |8 |s |F |8 | fe |8 |8 2 (8 [%% |8 |8 I8 |2 |B |F@ |¢ 8 |2
26314 Monte Vista

(S13-002) 71125 _|7:15am |19.7 |ND |1 0.60 |812/25 [8:00am|224 [ND |1 0.12 9/9/25 |22.0 ND |1 - |o19 ’

26314 Monte Vista :

(513-002) 7/29¢25 |7:05am |24.1 |ND |1 ND lo/30,5 |251 |ND |1 012

1948 252nd St.

1(513-003) 71125 |7:00am |25.0 IND |1 NO __ |8/12/25 [7:45am|26.3 |ND [t 0.11 9/9/25 263 |ND |1 ND

1948 252nd St.

(513-003) 7/29/25 |6:50am [26.1 IND |1 ND s 9/30125 |27.0 |ND |1 0.11

24632 S Moon Sl.

(S13-004) 71126 _|6:45am [22.6 |NO |1 0.16_|8/12/25 [7:00am [24.9 [ND__[1 0.13 99125 [258 ND |1 0.16

24632 S Moon St.

(513.004) [7/29/25 |6:35am |25.1 [ND |1 ND lossons |2s2 Ino |1 ND

26819 Hifiworth(s-

13.005) 711725 |7:30am [227 IND 1 ND __|8/12i25 |8:15am [24.5 |ND |1 0.21 9/9/25 1265 |ND |1 013

25819 Hiliworth(S-

13-005) 7120125 |7:20am [24.8 _[ND |1 ND 9130125 [25.7 IND__{1 ND

25218 Pennsylania

Ave(513-008) 711125 |6:30am [26.0 IND |1 ND__[8/12/25 |6:30am|27.0 |ND |1 0.14 o925 [287 [ND |1 ND

25219 Pennsylania

Ave(S13-008) 7/29/25 |6:20am [26.4 |ND |1 ND 9130125 |28.0 |ND |1 ND

GENERAL PHYSICAL IS COLLEGTED: weeky [ ] BI-WEEKLY —1 ONGE AMONTH =3

{PLEASE CHECK ONE)

NUMBER OF SAMPLES COLLECTED FOR THIS MONTH: 28

NO. OF COLIFORM SAMPLES COLLECTED THIS MONTH: 28

REQUIRED: ONE (1) GP PER FOUR (4) COLIFORM SAMPLES for W$ > 1,000 conn 5

102367 Swnmary



State of California State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Drinking Water
Quarterly Report for Disinfectant Residuals Compliance

For Systems Using Chlorine or Chloramines

System Name: CITY OF LOMITA System No.: 1910073
Calendar Year: 2025 Quarter: 3rd
1st Quarter 2nd Quarter
Monthly Ave. Monthly Ave.
Month Blumter of Chlorine Level Month Number of Chloriné’ Level
Samples Taken Samples Taken
(mg/L) (mg/L)
April 2.45 July 2.03
May 1.93 5 |August 2.39
June 2.21 o September 2037,
3 [July 2.03 £ [October 2.30
2 [August 2.39 & [November 255
£ [September 2187 December 2.58
October 2.30 January 2.19
November 2.55 - |[February 2.19
December 2.58 * |March 2.65
§ [January 20 2.19 2 [April 25 2.56
z [February 78 2.19 ° [May 20 2.31
3 |March 20 2.65 June 20 2.40
Running Annual Average (RAA): 2.32 Running Annual Average (RAA): 2.38
Meets standard? Yes Meets standard? [v] Yes
(i.e. RAA < MRDL of 4.0 mg/L as Cl,) J No (i.e. RAA < MRDL of 4.0 mg/L as Cl,) O No
3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Monthly Ave. Monthly Ave.
Month ol e Chlorine Level Month Nimksref Chloring Level
Samples Taken Samples Taken
(mg/L) (mg/L)
= |October 2.30 January 2.19
¢ [November 2.55 February 2.19
& [December 2.58 March 2.65
January 2.19 April 2.56
February 2.19 s [May 2.31
March 2.65 > |June 2.40
z [April 2.56 £ [July 2.34
z [May 2.31 “|August 2.36
5 [June 2.40 September 2.53
July 25 2.34 October
August 20 2.36 November
September 28 2.53 December
Running Annual Average (RAA): 2.41 Running Annual Average (RAA):
Meets standard? Yes Meets standard? ] Yes
(i.e. RAA < MRDL of 4.0 mg/L as Cl,) 1 No (i.e. RAA < MRDL of 4.0 mg/L as Cl,) O no

Comments:

/ 7
Signature: / /1,///// Date: 10/9/2025

VanlMe@a, Watér Supfrintendent

!
J



MONTHLY NITRIFICATION MONITORING SUMMARY REPORT
CITY OF LOMITA, System No. 1910073 --- Month: September, Year: 2025

#| Code { Sample ID Location Sample Date Temp pH Total Free Chlorine Tatal Free R Nitrite Nitrate Coliform? HPC Zone Comments
Chlorine Ammonia Ammonia
Units/Others —> MM/DD/YYVY oc mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L. mg/L P/A CFU/mi ]
1] D $13-002 [26314 S Monte Vista Ave 9/2/2025 24.0 8.51 2,50 0.03 0.53 0.11 0.012 ND A 7 3 |MWD Only
2 D 5$13-003 [1948 W 252nd St 9/2/2025 27.0 8.44 2.27 0.04 0.51 0.08 0.025 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
3 D $13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 9/2/2025 25.7 8.44 2.72 0.05 0.51 0.04 0.008 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
4, D $13-005 |[25819 Hillworth Ave 9/2/2025 26.4 8.47 2.15 0.06 0.45 0.06 0.026 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
5| D $13-008 25219 Pennsylvania Ave 9/2/2025 27.3 8.37 2.57 0.04 0.51 0.06 0.016 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
6] D
7] D
8| D
1} D 5$13-002 [26314 S Monte Vista Ave 9/9/2025 22.0 8.44 2.79 0.07 0.50 0.04 0.005 ND A ND 3 |[MWD Only
2| D 513-003 11948 W 252nd St 9/9/2025 26.3 8.33 2.53 0.10 0.49 0.06 0.012 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
3[ D 513-004 24632 S Moon Ave 9/9/2025 25.8 8.24 2.76 0.06 0.53 0.05 0.000 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
41 D $13-005 25819 Hillworth Ave 9/9/2025 25.5 8.37 241 0.09 0.48 0.05 0.014 ND A ND 2 _|MWD Only
5| D 513-008 25219 Pennsylvania Ave 9/9/2025 26.7 8.00 2.67 0.08 0.54 0.06 0.007 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
6
7
8
1l D $13-002 [26314 S Monte Vista Ave 9/16/2025 22.1 8.54 2.72 0.05 0.54 0.02 0.008 ND A ND 3 MWD Only
2| D $13-003 |1948 W 252nd St ~ "] 9/16/2025 26.1 8,51 2.49 0,09 0.46 0.03 0.012 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
3] D 513-004 24632 S Moon Ave 9/16/2025 25.1 8.55 2.66 0.07 0.54 0.04 0.006 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
4y D 513-005 |25819Hillworth Ave 9/16/2025 24.7 8.51 2.37 0.03 0.47 0.03 0.024 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
5| D 513-008 25219 Pennsylvania Ave 9/16/2025 26.2 8.53 2.57 0.06 0.52 0.06 0.012 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
6 .
7
8
1] D 513-002 {26314 S Monte Vista Ave 9/23/2025 24.7 8.52 2.79 0.03 0.55 0.01 0.004 ND A ND 3 [MWD Only
2| D $13-003 [1948 W 252nd St 9/23/2025 26.1 8.55 2.36 0.06 0.49 0.06 0.013 ND P ND 1 |MWD Only
3] D $13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 5/23/2025 25.5 8.60 2.92 0.25 0.55 0.02 0.005 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
4] D 513-005 {25819 Hillworth Ave 9/23/2025 25.5 8.54 2.27 0.15 0.47 0.04 0.027 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
5| D 513-008 25219 Pennsylvania Ave 9/23/2025 26.6 8.56 2.67 0.08 0.52 0.05 0.010 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
6] D $13-003 |1948 W 252nd St 9/24/2025 27.5 8.12 2.50 0.00 A ND Resample Bac-T
7
8
1 D 513-002 |26314 S Monte Vista Ave 9/30/2025 25.1 8.54 2.62 0.11 0.52 0.06 0.006 ND A ND 3 [MWD Only
2f D $13-003 1948 W 252nd St 9/30/2025 27.0 8.49 2.41 0.14 0.49 0.08 0.015 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
3] D 5$13-004 |24632S Moon Ave 9/30/2025 25.2 8.39 2.64 0.08 0.51 0.06 0.005 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
4] D $13-005 125819 Hillworth Ave 9/30/2025 25.7 8.52 2.09 0.12 0.45 0.09 0.039 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
5[ D $13-008 25219 Pennsylvania Ave 9/30/2025 26.0 8.29 2.56 0.30 0.52 0.07 0.008 ND A ND 1 (MWD Oniy
6 MWD Only
7 MWD Only
8 MWD Only
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